

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13172/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2007 in CRP No. 6868/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DARIYA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHAVIR SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused Office Report on default dated 3.11.2008,
according to which learned counsel for the petitioner has not
mentioned the age in application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased
respondent no.9 so far. However, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner submits that requisite step has been taken. Therefore,
Registry is directed to submit a fresh report within two weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master